
*CST: Civil Service Title

Interim Director: Jennifer Solito
Issue Date: September 1, 2024

(Organizational Chart)

DHS ADMINISTRATION

Page 2

Margaret Holly
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Margaret Holly
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Jennifer Solito

INTERIM DIRECTOR 
Jennifer Solito

INTERIM DIRECTOR 

Dr. Tanya M. Phares 
 HEALTH OFFICER

Dr. Tanya M. Phares 
 HEALTH OFFICER

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Leah Benz
Administrative Services

Officer ll (ASO Il) BH

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Leah Benz
Administrative Services

Officer ll (ASO Il) BH

Wendy Sanders
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Wendy Sanders
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

FACILITIES
 Doug Uyehara

Operations Manager
*CST: Administrative Services 

Officer I (ASO l)

FACILITIES
 Doug Uyehara

Operations Manager
*CST: Administrative Services 

Officer I (ASO l)

PRIVACY & SECURITY
Ken Tasseff

Health Care Privacy & 
Security Officer

PRIVACY & SECURITY
Ken Tasseff

Health Care Privacy & 
Security Officer

HEALTH DATA AND 
EPIDEMIOLOGY

Kate Pack
Health Program Manager

HEALTH DATA AND 
EPIDEMIOLOGY

Kate Pack
Health Program Manager

Dana Gervais
Secretary

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Marissa Montenegro
Administrative Services 

Officer II (ASO II) PH

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Marissa Montenegro
Administrative Services 

Officer II (ASO II) PH

FINANCE
Gabriel Kaplan

Interim Chief Financial Officer
*CST: Dept. Administrative 

Services Director (DASD)

FINANCE
Gabriel Kaplan

Interim Chief Financial Officer
*CST: Dept. Administrative 

Services Director (DASD)

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Nirmala Kumar

Department Information  
Systems Manager 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Nirmala Kumar

Department Information  
Systems Manager 

CONTRACTS & BOARD ITEMS 
DEVELOPMENT

Ruth Uland
Administrative Services 

Officer I (ASO l)

CONTRACTS & BOARD ITEMS 
DEVELOPMENT

Ruth Uland
Administrative Services 

Officer I (ASO l)

Gabriel Kaplan
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Gabriel Kaplan
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Gabriel Kaplan
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

HUMAN RESOURCES
Mike Nielsen      

Human Resources Manager

HUMAN RESOURCES
Mike Nielsen      

Human Resources Manager

Jill Angus 
*Secretary Confidential to

Assistant Directors

Jill Angus 
*Secretary Confidential to

Assistant Directors

COMPLIANCE
Jennifer Pimentel

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

COMPLIANCE
Jennifer Pimentel

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Stacey McLaughlin
SENIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT

Stacey McLaughlin
SENIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT

HEALTH POLICY, 
PLANNING AND EQUITY 

(HPPE)
(Includes Legislative & 

External Affairs)
Nora Mallonee-Brand
Health Policy, Planning 

and Equity (HPPE)  
 Manager

*CST: Administrative
Services Officer II (ASO II)

HEALTH POLICY, 
PLANNING AND EQUITY 

(HPPE)
(Includes Legislative & 

External Affairs)
Nora Mallonee-Brand
Health Policy, Planning 

and Equity (HPPE)  
 Manager

*CST: Administrative
Services Officer II (ASO II)

COMMUNICATIONS 
SPECIALIST
Sheri Cardo

COMMUNICATIONS 
SPECIALIST
Sheri Cardo

ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

Adam Borovkoff
Administrative Services 

Officer II
(ASO II) HS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

Adam Borovkoff
Administrative Services 

Officer II
(ASO II) HS

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Adam Borovkoff
Administrative Services

Officer ll (ASO Il) AD

 ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM 
SUPPORT SERVICES

Adam Borovkoff
Administrative Services

Officer ll (ASO Il) AD



DHS Administration 

• Jennifer Solito, Interim Director 
o Margaret Holly, Executive Secretary 

 Stacey McLaughlin, Senior Office Assistant 
o Jennifer Pimentel, Compliance Officer 
o Gabriel Kaplan, Assistant Director 

 Administrative Program Support Services: Adam Borovkoff, Administrative Services 
Officer II (ASO II) HS 

 Administrative Program Support Services: Marissa Montenegro, Administrative 
Services Officer II (ASO II) PH 

 Contracts & Board Items Development: Ruth Uland, Administrative Services      
Officer I (ASO I) 

 Finance:  Gabriel Kaplan, Interim Chief Financial Officer, *CST:  Dept. Administrative 
Services Director (DASD)      

 Information Technology:  Nirmala Kumar, Department Information Systems 
Manager  

o Wendy Sanders, Assistant Director 
 Administrative Program Support Services, Adam Borovkoff, Administrative Services 

Officer ll (ASO ll) AD 
 Administrative Program Support Services, Leah Benz, Administrative Services Officer 

II (ASO II) BH 
 Facilities, Doug Uyehara, Operations Manager, *CST:  Administrative Services Officer 

l (ASO l) 
 Health Data and Epidemiology, Kate Pack, Health Program Manager 
 Human Resources, Mike Nielsen, Human Resources Manager 
 Privacy & Security, Ken Tasseff, Health Care Privacy and Security Officer 
 Jill Angus, Secretary Confidential to Assistant Directors 

o Health Policy, Planning and Equity (HPPE), (Includes Legislative & External Affairs), Nora 
Mallonee-Brand, Health Policy, Planning and Equity (HPPE) Manager, *CST:  Administrative 
Services Officer ll (ASO ll) 

o Communications Specialist, Sheri Cardo 
o Dr. Tanya M. Phares, Health Officer 

 Dana Gervais, Secretary  

 

 

           




